
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Michigan State 279 275 279 833 -31
2  Cincinnati 285 287 280 852 -12
3  Michigan State (B) 297 295 294 886 +22
4  Nebraska 299 299 299 897 +33

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Sam Weatherhead  Michigan State 68  65  69  202  -14 
2    Mitch Rutledge  Michigan State 70  69  65  204  -12 
3    Jared O'Kelley  Cincinnati 72  69  68  209  -7 
4    Josh Heinze  Michigan State 68  70  72  210  -6 
5    Chad Howard *  Cincinnati 72  64  75  211  -5 
T6    Charlie Green  Michigan State(B) 73  71  71  215  -1 
T6    Brennen Walsh  Cincinnati 68  72  75  215  -1 
8    Austin Squires *  Cincinnati 74  73  69  216  E 
T9    Charlie Netzel  Michigan State 73  71  73  217  +1 
T9    Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati 73  75  69  217  +1 
T9    Michael Sharp  Michigan State(B) 74  71  72  217  +1 
12    Mike Colgate  Nebraska 75  73  72  220  +4 
13    Blake Hamilton  Cincinnati 72  71  78  221  +5 
14    A.J. Varekois  Michigan State(B) 71  75  76  222  +6 
T15    Davis Baxter  Cincinnati 79  76  68  223  +7 
T15    Justin Jennings  Nebraska 74  74  75  223  +7 
17    Sean Song  Nebraska 74  74  76  224  +8 
18    Gareth Lappin  Michigan State 77  76  74  227  +11 
19    Jace Guthmiller  Nebraska 76  78  76  230  +14 
T20    Paul Huber *  Cincinnati 79  78  74  231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Sam Weatherhead  Michigan State  68   65  69       202  -14   
4 2   Mitch Rutledge  Michigan State  70   69  65       204  -12   
6 3   Jared O'Kelley  Cincinnati  72   69  68       209  -7   
3 4   Josh Heinze  Michigan State  68   70  72       210  -6   
2 5   Chad Howard *  Cincinnati  72   64  75       211  -5   

T8 T6   Charlie Green  Michigan State (B)  73   71  71       215  -1   
5 T6   Brennen Walsh  Cincinnati  68   72  75       215  -1   
12 8   Austin Squires *  Cincinnati  74   73  69       216  E   
10 T9   Michael Sharp  Michigan State (B)  74   71  72       217  +1   
T8 T9   Charlie Netzel  Michigan State  73   71  73       217  +1   
T13 T9   Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati  73   75  69       217  +1   
T13 12   Mike Colgate  Nebraska  75   73  72       220  +4   
7 13   Blake Hamilton  Cincinnati  72   71  78       221  +5   
11 14   A.J. Varekois  Michigan State (B)  71   75  76       222  +6   
19 T15   Davis Baxter  Cincinnati  79   76  68       223  +7   

T13 T15   Justin Jennings  Nebraska  74   74  75       223  +7   
T13 17   Sean Song  Nebraska  74   74  76       224  +8   
17 18   Gareth Lappin  Michigan State  77   76  74       227  +11   
18 19   Jace Guthmiller  Nebraska  76   78  76       230  +14   

T20 T20   Glenn Piot *  Michigan State (B)  79   78  74       231  +15   
T20 T20   Paul Huber *  Cincinnati  79   78  74       231  +15   
T20 22   Sean Friel  Michigan State (B)  79   78  75       232  +16   
23 23   Hays Moreland *  Cincinnati  80   78  79       237  +21   
24 24   Joel Sneed  Nebraska  81   85  78       244  +28   
25 25   Gates Muller  Michigan State (B)  90   81  84       255  +39   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Michigan State 279 275 279 833

1 Sam Weatherhead (3) 68 65 69 202

2 Mitch Rutledge (1) 70 69 65 204

4 Josh Heinze (5) 68 70 72 210

T9 Charlie Netzel (2) 73 71 73 217

18 Gareth Lappin (4) 77 76 74 227

2 Cincinnati 285 287 280 852

3 Jared O'Kelley (1) 72 69 68 209

T6 Brennen Walsh (3) 68 72 75 215

T9 Emerson Newsome (4) 73 75 69 217

13 Blake Hamilton (2) 72 71 78 221

T15 Davis Baxter (5) 79 76 68 223

3 Michigan State 297 295 294 886

T6 Charlie Green (2) 73 71 71 215

T9 Michael Sharp (1) 74 71 72 217

14 A.J. Varekois (5) 71 75 76 222

22 Sean Friel (4) 79 78 75 232

25 Gates Muller (3) 90 81 84 255

4 Nebraska 299 299 299 897

12 Mike Colgate (1) 75 73 72 220

T15 Justin Jennings (3) 74 74 75 223

17 Sean Song (4) 74 74 76 224

19 Jace Guthmiller (2) 76 78 76 230

24 Joel Sneed (5) 81 85 78 244
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

5 Chad Howard (Cincinnati) 72 64 75 211

8 Austin Squires (Cincinnati) 74 73 69 216

T20 Paul Huber (Cincinnati) 79 78 74 231

T20 Glenn Piot (Michigan State) 79 78 74 231

23 Hays Moreland (Cincinnati) 80 78 79 237
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Green Mich. St. (B) 2.83 -2 
G. Piot Mich. St. (B) 2.83 -2 
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 2.92 -1 
C. Netzel Mich. St. 3.00 E 
S. Weatherhead Mich. St. 3.00 E 
A. Varekois Mich. St. (B) 3.00 E 
M. Sharp Mich. St. (B) 3.00 E 
A. Squires Cincinnati 3.00 E 
J. Sneed Nebraska 3.00 E 
D. Baxter Cincinnati 3.08 +1 
J. Heinze Mich. St. 3.08 +1 
J. Jennings Nebraska 3.08 +1 
B. Walsh Cincinnati 3.08 +1 
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 3.08 +1 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 3.17 +2 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 3.17 +2 
C. Howard Cincinnati 3.25 +3 
G. Lappin Mich. St. 3.25 +3 
S. Song Nebraska 3.25 +3 
M. Colgate Nebraska 3.33 +4 
S. Friel Mich. St. (B) 3.42 +5 
G. Muller Mich. St. (B) 3.50 +6 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Weatherhead Mich. St. 3.80 -6 
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 3.83 -5 
C. Howard Cincinnati 3.93 -2 
J. Heinze Mich. St. 3.93 -2 
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 4.00 E 
B. Walsh Cincinnati 4.03 +1 
C. Netzel Mich. St. 4.10 +3 
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 4.10 +3 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 4.10 +3 
M. Colgate Nebraska 4.10 +3 
M. Sharp Mich. St. (B) 4.13 +4 
A. Squires Cincinnati 4.17 +5 
C. Green Mich. St. (B) 4.20 +6 
D. Baxter Cincinnati 4.23 +7 
A. Varekois Mich. St. (B) 4.27 +8 
J. Jennings Nebraska 4.27 +8 
H. Moreland Cincinnati 4.27 +8 
J. Guthmiller Nebraska 4.27 +8 
G. Lappin Mich. St. 4.30 +9 
P. Huber Cincinnati 4.33 +10 
S. Song Nebraska 4.33 +10 
G. Piot Mich. St. (B) 4.37 +11 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 4.25 -9 
S. Weatherhead Mich. St. 4.33 -8 
C. Howard Cincinnati 4.50 -6 
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 4.50 -6 
C. Green Mich. St. (B) 4.58 -5 
A. Squires Cincinnati 4.58 -5 
J. Heinze Mich. St. 4.58 -5 
S. Song Nebraska 4.58 -5 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 4.67 -4 
M. Sharp Mich. St. (B) 4.75 -3 
B. Walsh Cincinnati 4.75 -3 
M. Colgate Nebraska 4.75 -3 
C. Netzel Mich. St. 4.83 -2 
J. Jennings Nebraska 4.83 -2 
A. Varekois Mich. St. (B) 4.83 -2 
S. Friel Mich. St. (B) 4.83 -2 
P. Huber Cincinnati 4.92 -1 
G. Lappin Mich. St. 4.92 -1 
D. Baxter Cincinnati 4.92 -1 
J. Guthmiller Nebraska 5.00 E 
J. Sneed Nebraska 5.08 +1 
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 5.08 +1 

Eagles 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 1
C. Howard Cincinnati 1
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 1
A. Squires Cincinnati 1
P. Huber Cincinnati 1
J. Heinze Mich. St. 1

Birdies 
S. Weatherhead Mich. St. 19
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 17
C. Howard Cincinnati 13
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 13
C. Netzel Mich. St. 11
C. Green Mich. St. (B) 11
A. Squires Cincinnati 11
J. Heinze Mich. St. 10
B. Walsh Cincinnati 10
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 10
S. Friel Mich. St. (B) 9
D. Baxter Cincinnati 9
G. Lappin Mich. St. 8
S. Song Nebraska 8
A. Varekois Mich. St. (B) 7
G. Piot Mich. St. (B) 5
J. Sneed Nebraska 5
E. Newsome Cincinnati 5
J. Jennings Nebraska 4
J. Guthmiller Nebraska 4
P. Huber Cincinnati 4
M. Colgate Nebraska 4

Pars 
M. Sharp Mich. St. (B) 45
M. Colgate Nebraska 42
J. Jennings Nebraska 41
E. Newsome Cincinnati 41
J. Heinze Mich. St. 37
G. Piot Mich. St. (B) 37
B. Walsh Cincinnati 36
A. Varekois Mich. St. (B) 36
H. Moreland Cincinnati 35
C. Netzel Mich. St. 34
C. Green Mich. St. (B) 34
J. Guthmiller Nebraska 33
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 32
P. Huber Cincinnati 32
M. Rutledge Mich. St. 32
S. Song Nebraska 31
A. Squires Cincinnati 30
D. Baxter Cincinnati 30
S. Weatherhead Mich. St. 30
C. Howard Cincinnati 30
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 30
G. Lappin Mich. St. 28

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Fossum Memorial at Point O' Woods
Point O' Woods Golf & CC

Benton Harbor, MI
Fossum Memorial 

Dates: Oct 05 - Oct 06 


	Top 20 Team and Individual
	Player Results
	Teams with Players Results
	Individual Stat Leaders

